900258261 06/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evergreen Community Bank		05/11/2007	Chartered bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evergreen Private Bank	
Street Address:	1515 W. 22nd Street, Ste. 100W	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	Chartered bank: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85057157	GET OUT AND RIDE
Registration Number:	3374950	EVERGREEN PRIVATE BANK
Registration Number:	3491991	EVERGREEN BANK GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7943

Email: skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38555.0004/38556.00.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0564

900258261

Signature:	/Sylvia Kowalski/
Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0565

ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH Governor

DEAN MARTINEZ Secretary

April 19, 2007

Ms. Hope D. Schall Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz, P.C. 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re: Notice of Intent to Change Bank Name

Evergreen Community Bank, Evergreen Park, Illinois

Dear Ms. Schall:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter in which you notified the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation of a name change for Evergreen Community Bank ("Bank"), Evergreen Park, Illinois. According to the notice, Bank is changing its name to Evergreen Private Bank effective May 11, 2007. This notice was provided pursuant to Section 13 (a) of the Illinois Banking Act, 205 ILCS 5/13.

Please notify us in writing of any changes in the plans as submitted. If you have additional questions, please contact Ms. Vera Parkes at (312) 793-6604 or in writing at the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of Banking, Chicago Bank Supervision, 122 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

Sincerely,

Scott D. Clarke **Assistant Director**

SDC:lcp

Burl Thornton, Assistant Vice President C: Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago

www.idfor.com

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0566**

RECORDED: 06/18/2013